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External experts

Christina Bethell, PhD, MBA, MPH
Associate Professor, Department of 
Pediatrics
Oregon Health & Science University
Portland, OR
503-494-1892
bethellc@ohsu.edu

Paula Braveman, MD, MPH
Professor
University of California, San Francisco
Center on Social Disparities in Health
San Francisco, CA
415-476-6839
braveman@fcm.ucsf.edu

Brian Castrucci, MA
Director, Maternal and Child Health 
Program
Georgia Department of Community Health
Atlanta, GA 
404-657-2851
bccastrucci@dhr.state.ga.us

Laurence Grummer-Strawn, PhD
Branch Chief, Maternal and Child Nutrition 
Branch
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Atlanta, GA
770-488-5702
Lxg8@cdc.gov

Neal Halfon, MD, MPH
Professor of Pediatrics, Public Health, and 
Public Policy
UCLA Center for Healthier Children, 
Families & Communities
Los Angeles, CA
310-794-0967
nhalfon@ucla.edu

Charles E. Irwin, Jr., MD
Professor and Vice Chairman of Pediatrics
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA
415-476-2184
Charles.irwin@ucsf.edu

Renee Jenkins, MD
Professor, Department of Pediatrics and 
Child Health
Howard University College of Medicine
Washington, DC
202-865-1592
rjenkins@howard.edu

Kristin Anderson Moore, PhD
President and Senior Scholar
Child Trends, Inc.
Washington, DC
202-362-5580 x124
kmoore@childtrends.org

Paul W. Newacheck, DrPH (*chair)
Professor of Health Policy
University of California, San Francisco
San Francisco, CA
415-476-3896
Paul.newacheck@ucsf.edu

William P. O’Hare, PhD
Senior Fellow
The Annie E. Casey Foundation
Baltimore, MD
410-547-6600
wohare@aecf.org
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Kathy Sanders-Phillips, PhD
Professor, Department of Pediatrics and 
Child Health
Howard University College of Medicine
Washington, DC
202-865-8274
ksandersphillips@aol.com

Laura A. Schieve, PhD
Senior Epidemiologist
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Atlanta, GA
404-498-3888
lschieve@cdc.gov

Edward Schor, MD
Vice President, The Commonwealth Fund
1 East 75th Street
New York, NY
212-606-3847
els@cmwf.org

Fan Tait, MD, FAAP
Director, Department of Community and 
Specialty Pediatrics
American Academy of Pediatrics
Elk Grove Village, IL
847-434-4000
ftait@aap.org
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Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA), Maternal and Child Health 
Bureau (MCHB)

Trina Anglin, MD
Director of Adolescent Health
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-4192
email not listed

Reem Ghandour, DrPH
Senior Public Health Analyst
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-3786
rghandour@hrsa.gov

David Heppel, MD
Director, Division of Child, Adolescent, and
Family Health 
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-3954
dheppel@hrsa.gov

Jessica Jones, MPH
Public Health Analyst
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-0872
jjones@hrsa.gov

Mary Kay Kenney, PhD
Senior Statistician 
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-0755
mkkenney@hrsa.gov

Michael Kogan, PhD
Director, Office of Data and Program 
Development 
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-3145

mkogan@hrsa.gov

Cassie Lauver, ACSW, LMSW
Director, Division of State and Community 
Health 
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-2204
clauver@hrsa.gov

Gopal Singh, PhD
Senior Epidemiologist
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-0765
gsingh@hrsa.gov

Bonnie Strickland, PhD
Director, Division of Services for CSHCN
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-2250
bstrickland@hrsa.gov

Peter van Dyck, MD, MPH
Associate Administrator
HRSA/MCHB
Rockville, MD 
301-443-2170
pvandyck@hrsa.gov
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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), National Center for Health Statistics 
(NCHS)

Rosa Avila, MSPH
Survey Statistician
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4621
ravila@cdc.gov

Stephen Blumberg, PhD
Senior Scientist 
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4107
sblumberg@cdc.gov

Matthew Bramlett, PhD
Survey Statistician
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4070
mbramlett@cdc.gov

Marcie Cynamon, MA
Director, SLAITS and NIS 
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4174
mcynamon@cdc.gov

Julian Luke, BA
Lead Computer Scientist
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4709
jluke@cdc.gov

Kathleen S. O’Connor, MPH
Survey Statistician
CDC/NCHS
Hyattsville, MD
301-458-4181
Kconnor1@cdc.gov
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